

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1333 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	05.06.2025	<u>MRK, J</u> <u>CRP.No.1333 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents 1 to 7 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service before the Registry. List after four weeks. <u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u> The present petition is filed seeking to stay all further proceedings including arrest of the petitioners in E.P.No.35 of 2023 in O.S.No.181 of 2004 on the file of I Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the material on record. Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances involved in the <i>lis</i>, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioners in E.P.No.35 of 2023 in O.S.No.181 of 2004 on the file of I Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada, on condition of petitioners depositing Rs.1,00,000/- of the	<u>MRK,J</u> Contd.,

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		E.P. amount in E.P.No.35 of 2023 in O.S.No.181 of 2004 within six weeks. KAS MRK, J	